From,

Pushpendra Chaudhary Civil Judge (Junior Division)/ Judicial Magistrate, Mawana,Meerut

To,

The Registrar General

Hon`ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through.

The District Judge,

Meerut

Sub:- <u>Submission of details of purchased movable property in compliance of C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98.</u>

Respected Sir,

With reference to the court Letter no. The undersigned applicant most respectfully submits that one Marazoo Car was purchased by me on dated 26/10/2020. The required details of the purchased movable submitted by me in compliance of the C.L. are property being hereby No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98 for kind perusal of the Hon'ble High Court.

The undersigned hereby most humbly tenders an unconditional apology for delay in submitting the above mentioned statements in due time and undertakes that such delay will not occur in future.

Your's faithfully

Date:-25-01-2022

(Pushpendra Chaudhary) Civil Judge (Junior Division)/ Judicial Magistrate,Mawana, Meerut (UP-2535)

Enclosed:

- 1. Details as required by C.L. No. 25/Admin. (A) dated: 13/07/98 in prescribed format.
- 2. Copy of Registration Certificate.
- 3. Invoice of the Purchased movable property.
- 4. Copy of loan agreement letter issued by SBI.
- 5. Statement of bank account

Details of movable property in compliance of C.L. No. 25/ Admin. (A) dated 13th July, 1998 (Regarding purchase of movable/immovable Property by the Judicial Officers)

	•	
1.	Date of joining of service	07.01.2019
2.	Present gross salary and take home salary.	Gross Salary :- 98,632/-
3.	Details of purchases (movable property exceeding to value Rs. 10,1000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc.	Registration Number :- UP14EN8728
4.	If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.	Nil
5.	If any loan taken from Bank etc., details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and installment etc. amount	
		Mode of Payment :- Auto deduction from my saving bank account no. 38216682352 (SBI, Mrt)
		Period of deduction :- 7 years.
		Number and amount of Installment- Total 84 Installments (for 7 years) with monthly installment of Rs. 19,076/-
6.	Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.	Nil
7.	Detail of the property (Area of plot, locality, City/District if building or flat then its size).	Nil
8.	Name and full address of the dealer/seller.	Shiva Auto Car (India) Pvt. Ltd. C-22, Lohia Nagar, Gzb (U.P.)
9.	Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.	Yes, Dealer is authorized, reputed and regular seller in Ghaziabad.
10.	Whether the Judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer,	
11.	Detail of source of the amount with papers in support thereof.	Total amount of Rs. 14,36,848/- is paid to the dealer. Out of which loan of Rs. 12,20,000/- is taken from SBI Kutchery Meerut. Car loan account no. is 38216682352. Rest amount Rs. 2,16,848/- is paid from my saving account no. 38216682352 on dated 25.10.2020 & 19.08.2020

Date:-25-01-2022 (Pushpendra Chaudhary)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)/
Judicial Magistrate, Mawana,

Meerut



GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH

Transport Department Ghaziabad FORM 23

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration No

: UP14EN8728

Registration Date

: 19-Nov-2020

Description of Vehicle

: MOTOR CAR

Purpose For Printing RC

:NEW

Dealer's Name & Address

: SHIVA AUTOCAR INDIA PVT LTD, C-22 UPER GROUND FLOOR, LOHIA NAGAR

GHAZIABAD...-

Owner Name

: PUSHPENDRA CHAUDHARY Son/wife/daughter of

PADAM CHAND CHAUDHARY

Full Address: (Permanent)

Full Address: (Temporary)

SE-330, SHASTRI NAGAR KAVI NAGAR, , GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201002

: SE-330, SHASTRI NAGAR KAVI NAGAR, , GHAZIABAD-UTTAR PRADESH-201002

Fitness UpTo

12-Nov-2022

Tax UpTo

One Time

Owner Serial No **Detailed Description**

Class of Vehicle

: MOTOR CAR

Link Vehicle No

Ownership

INDIVIDUAL

Norms

BHARAT STAGE VI

Maker's Name

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA

LIMITED

Front HSRP No

: BA2500677963

Rear HSRP No

: BA2500677964

Type of Body

: HARD TOP

Month/Year of Manuf.

09/2020

No of Cylinders

: 4 : EVLZH05043

Chassis No Fuel

MA1WA2EV1L2J34645 DIESEL

Engine No Horse Power(BHP)

Cubic Capacity 120.87 MAHINDRA MARAZZO 8 STR Wheel base

497.00 2760

Maker's Classification

M4+

0

Seating Cap(in all) Sleepar Cap

: 8 0

Standing Cap Unladen Wt (kgs) Laden/GV Wt (kgs)

: 1702 : 2325

Colour

: NEPOLI BLACK

AC Fitted

YES

Other Criteria

Vehicle Purchase As

Fully Built

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

By Manuf.

Description

Weight(in kgs)

a) Front:

b) Rear:

c) Other:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of STATE BANK OF INDIA. GHAZIABAD, , , Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201003 w.e.f. 26-Oct-2020.

Purchase dt

: 26-Oct-2020

Sale Amt

As Regd.

: 1245211/-

: 26-Oct-2020

Amount/Rept No

: 124522 / UP14D20100008993

OTT Date

: One Time

Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt.

: PRIVATE

TaxUpTo

: 19-Nov-2020

Tax Exempted or Not

: NOT EXEMPTED

Date of Approval

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

Previous Owner

Previous RegNo **Entry Date**

Old State

Transfer Date

Conversion Date

This certificate is valid from 19-Nov-2020 to 18-Nov-2035

Date: 27-Nov-2020 16:10:56

axation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Registration Authority Signature of Registering Authority

1/1 1104803

LOS Application ID - 21106513

SANCTION LETTER



To
1) Shri/Smt/Kum
Mr.PUSHPENDRA CHAUDHARY S/O D/O W/O Mr.PADAM CHAND
SE - 330 SHASTRI NAGAR, KAVI NAGAR, GHAZIABAD-250001

RACPC / AL /

Date: 14-10-2020

Dear Sir,

PERSONAL SEGMENT ADVANCES AUTO LOAN - - SBI CAR LOAN SCHEME

Mr. PUSHPENDRA CHAUDHARY s/d/w of Mr. PADAM CHAND

MEDIUM TERM LOAN OF ₹12,20,000.00

With reference to your application dated 14/10/2020, we are pleased to advise you that the loan has been sanctioned. The Sanction Letter and the related documents have been forwarded to KUTCHERY branch. Please, therefore, call at the branch at your earliest convenience to execute the documents and get the disbursement as per schedule. Assuring of our best service, we remain.

Yours faithfully

ASSTT. CENERAL MANAGER

S No 1321

SHIVA AUTO CAR (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Showroom: C-22, Lohia Nagar, Near Shiva Scooter Agency, Ghaziabad © 0120 - 4304991

Workshop : B-7, Meerut Road Industrial Area, Ghaziabad © 0120 - 4528070

Received with thanks from Do. Qush Dandra Chandray.

the sum of Rupees (AT LATH FLY Albre from Send of on account of MATHEZES M-4 Hypo to

by Cash/Cheque*/Draft No. No. FT: 302 Dated

drawn on le 10.20297882 D2 Bill No.

Rs 155000 =

Note: - Subject to Cheque Encashment only.

For SHIVA AUTO CAR (INDIA) PVT. LTD

and your account below,

SHIVA AUTO CAR (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Showroom : C-22, Lohia Nagar, Near Shiva Scooter Agency, Ghaziabad © 0120 - 4304991

Workshop : B-7, Meerut Road Industrial Area, Ghaziabad © 0120 - 4528070

Received with thanks from Mr. Rush Rendra Chaudhay,

on account of MANAZZO May Hypo to

by Cash/Cheque */Draft No. NO. FT- 93 Dated 23 10 2020

drawn on Retrio - 320297708086

Rs 12,20,000/

For SHIVA AUTO CANTINDIA PVT. LTD.

* Note - Subject to Cheque Encashment only

SHIVA AUTO CAR (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Showroom : C-22, Lohia Nagar, Near Shin	va Scooter Agency, Ghaziabad © 0120 - 4304991
Workshop : B-7, Meerut Road Industria	LArea, Ghaziabad Ø 0120 - 4528070
Received with thanks from Mo	Dated 1918/2020
Stu Radam	chand chaudhary.
de la	chand chaudhary.
the sum of Kupees	
on account of Cara 20	
by Cash/Cheque*/Draft No. 1886.10	Dated
	Bill
drawn on	
D. 21000/=	For SHIVA AUTO CAROLINETA) PVT. LTD

Note: - Subject to Cheque Encashment only.



SHIVA AUTO CAR (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

l		Showroom: C-22, Lonia Nagar, Griaziabad (C	J. 1. 1 & G 120 400400	
No.	206	PROFORMA INVOICE	Date 01 09	2020
То	MR- PUSH	Phone:	01/09/2020	
		Fax No. :		
		MH+ 8 SEATER	Rs.	P.
* Cost	of one no. Mal	hindra MARA2.7.0 Ex. Showroom Delhi	1845811	
• Regi	stration & Road	Tax & Parking Charges	128021 - 9339 -	
• Hand	lling Charges		9090-	
• Insur	rance		43687 -	_
• Shie	d	Hop	500-	
• Stand	dard accessorie	S		
\		TOT	TAL 1436848.	
2. F	or Rs Pay Order / Der or Rs	nand Draft - Favouring - Shiva Auto Car (India) Pv For the balance cos	rt. Ltd. payable at of Vehicle.	
1. A	egistration auth Address proof (i a) Election Car	teration please bring attested photocopy of the fol ority. ndividual) any one d (b) Passport (c) Telephone Bill (d) Water Bill	llowing documents as p	per
(e) Address v	e Bill (b) Electricity Bill (c) Water Bill (d) Sales Tax erification from natinalized bank.	x or Service Tax Certific	ate
	nsurance open Form - 20 for Re			
4. F	orm - 34 (only	for loan cases)		
	PAN Card		or Shiva Auto Car (India) Pvt. Ltd
1. Del	ce prevaling on the receipts is valid u e registeration of t ivery will be mad	nd availability of model colours as per M&M Policy. e date of invoicing of vehicle will be available. nless obtained on the receipt from Shiva Mahindra, the vehicle is at the sale dicreation of the Ghaziabad, e strictly in order of	YAUTHORISED	I Signatory